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Ta
bl

e 
SI

. D
em

og
ra

ph
ic

 d
at

a 
of

 p
at

ie
nt

s i
n 

th
e 

st
ud

y

Sk
in

 to
xi

ci
tie

s
Pa

tie
nt

s 
 

n 
(%

) 
A

ge
, y

ea
rs

  
M

in
–M

ax
 (M

ea
n)

Fe
m

al
e 

 
n 

(%
)

M
al

e 
 

n 
(%

)

Sk
in

 ty
pe

Tr
ea

tm
en

t

Fo
llo

w
-u

pb , 
da

ys
 

R
an

ge
 (m

ea
n)

 
I–

II
  

n 
(%

)
II

I–
IV

  
n 

(%
)

Si
ng

le
  

n 
(%

)
C

om
bi

ne
da   

n 
(%

)

To
ta

l
59

 (1
00

)
31

–8
0 

(5
5.

3)
19

 (3
2.

2)
40

 (6
7.

8)
43

 (7
2.

9)
16

 (2
7.

1)
47

 (8
0)

12
 (2

0)
25

–7
58

 (2
04

.2
)

A
t l

ea
st

 1
 S

T
53

 (8
9.

8)
31

–8
0 

(5
5.

58
)

18
 (9

4.
7)

35
 (8

7.
5)

38
 (8

8.
3)

15
 (9

3.
7)

42
 (8

9.
3)

11
 (9

1.
6)

2–
69

8 
(1

59
.3

2)
N

M
SC

 (a
ll 

in
cl

ud
ed

)
23

 (3
9)

32
–8

0 
(5

9.
35

)
7 

(3
6.

8)
16

 (4
0)

17
 (3

9.
5)

6 
(3

7.
5)

20
 (4

2.
5)

3 
(2

5)
10

–3
58

 (7
7.

7)
SC

C
4 

(6
.8

)
58

–8
0 

(7
0.

7)
1 

(5
.2

)
3 

(7
.5

)
3 

(6
.9

)
1 

(6
.2

5)
4 

(8
.5

)
–

35
–1

12
 (7

8.
5)

K
A

12
 (2

0.
3)

38
–8

0 
(6

3)
3 

(1
5.

7)
9 

(2
2.

5)
10

 (2
3.

2)
2 

(1
2.

5)
11

 (2
3.

4)
1 

(8
.3

)
16

–1
27

 (6
5.

17
)

A
K

16
 (2

7.
1)

32
–8

0 
(6

0.
19

)
6 

(3
1.

5)
10

 (2
5)

10
 (2

3.
2)

6 
(3

7.
5)

14
 (2

9.
7)

2 
(1

6.
6)

10
–3

58
 (7

8.
69

)
SK

36
 (6

1)
31

–8
0 

(5
9.

31
)

12
 (6

3.
1)

24
 (6

0)
24

 (5
5.

8)
12

 (7
5)

31
 (6

6)
5 

(4
1.

7)
15

–3
64

 (7
3.

31
)

PP
K

20
 (3

3.
9)

35
–7

7 
(5

4.
47

)
6 

(3
1.

5)
14

 (3
5)

15
 (3

4.
8)

5 
(3

1.
2)

16
 (3

4)
4 

(3
3.

3)
2–

35
8 

(1
27

.1
4)

Ve
rr

uc
ou

s p
ap

ill
om

a
28

 (4
7.

5)
32

–8
0 

(5
7.

61
)

10
 (5

2.
6 

)
18

 (4
5)

20
 (4

6.
5)

8 
(5

0)
26

 (5
5.

3 
)

2 
(1

6.
7)

15
–3

78
 (1

12
.2

6)
K

er
at

os
is

 p
ila

ris
19

 (3
2.

2)
31

–7
8 

(4
9.

4)
6 

(3
1.

5)
13

 (3
2.

5)
15

 (3
4.

8)
4 

(2
5)

15
 (3

1.
9)

4 
(3

3.
3)

27
–4

03
 (1

21
)

A
cn

ei
fo

rm
 e

ru
pt

io
n/

fo
lli

cu
lit

is
18

 (3
0.

5)
32

–7
4 

(5
1.

67
)

2 
(1

0.
5)

16
 (4

0)
15

 (3
4.

8)
3 

(1
8.

7)
13

 (2
7.

7)
5 

(4
1.

7)
16

–6
02

 (2
95

.6
)

C
om

ed
on

e
4 

(6
.8

)
45

–6
8 

(5
1.

5)
–

4 
(1

0)
4 

(9
.3

)
–

3 
(6

.3
)

1 
(8

.3
)

11
2–

60
2 

(2
34

.2
)

Ep
id

er
m

al
 c

ys
t

4 
(6

.8
)

32
–6

8 
(5

1.
5)

2 
(1

0.
5)

2 
(5

)
3 

(6
.9

)
1 

(6
.2

)
3 

(6
.3

)
1 

(8
.3

)
28

–4
98

 (2
63

.7
5)

M
ili

um
6 

(1
0.

2)
38

–6
8 

(5
8.

83
)

2 
(1

0.
5)

4 
(1

0)
5 

(1
1.

6)
1 

(6
.2

)
5 

(1
0.

6)
1 

(8
.3

)
14

–2
99

 (8
5.

5)
H

ai
r l

os
s

15
 (2

5.
4)

32
–7

7 
(5

5.
47

)
4 

(2
1)

11
 (2

7.
5)

11
 (2

5.
5)

4 
(2

5)
11

 (2
3.

4)
4 

(3
3.

3)
10

–4
48

 (1
54

.1
3)

C
ur

ly
 h

ai
r

6 
(1

0.
2)

37
–7

7 
(6

5.
83

)
2 

(1
0.

5)
4 

(1
0)

3 
(6

.9
)

3 
(1

8.
7)

2 
(4

.2
)

4 
(3

3.
3)

10
–4

48
 (2

35
.1

7)
Ph

ot
os

en
si

tiv
ity

26
 (4

4.
1)

31
–7

7 
(5

7.
58

)
8 

(4
2.

1)
18

 (4
5)

17
 (3

9.
5)

9 
(5

6.
25

)
20

 (4
2.

6)
6 

(5
0)

2–
40

3 
(9

7.
42

)
R

as
h

10
 (1

6.
9)

35
–7

7 
(5

7.
6)

4 
(2

1)
6 

(1
5)

7 
(1

6.
2)

3 
(1

8.
75

)
8 

(1
7)

2 
(1

6.
7)

4–
14

7 
(5

6.
7)

C
on

ju
nc

tiv
al

 e
ry

th
em

a
6 

(1
0.

2)
32

–7
6 

(5
8.

67
)

3 
(1

5.
7)

3 
(7

.5
)

4 
(9

.3
)

2 
(1

2.
5)

5 
(1

0.
6)

1 
(8

.3
)

10
–9

1 
(4

5.
17

)
X

er
os

is
21

 (3
5.

5)
31

–7
1 

(5
2.

76
)

8 
(4

2.
1)

13
 (3

2.
5)

16
 (3

7.
2)

5 
(3

1.
25

)
17

 (3
6.

2)
4 

(3
3.

3)
10

–3
58

 (9
6.

68
)

PP
D

4 
(6

.8
)

42
–7

4 
(6

0.
75

)
1 

(5
.2

)
3 

(7
.5

)
2 

(4
.6

)
2 

(1
2.

5)
3 

(6
.3

)
1 

(8
.3

)
96

–6
98

 (2
36

.2
)

G
ra

nu
lo

m
at

ou
s d

er
m

at
iti

s
1 

(1
.7

)
46

–
1 

(2
.5

)
1 

(2
.3

)
–

1 
(2

.1
)

–
11

3
V

iti
lig

o 
5 

(8
.5

)
36

–7
3 

(5
5.

4)
–

5 
(1

2.
5)

3 
(6

.9
)

2 
(1

2.
5)

4 
(8

.5
)

1 
(8

.3
)

11
2–

69
8 

(3
54

.6
)

a C
om

bi
ne

d 
tre

at
m

en
t w

ith
 d

ab
ra

fe
ni

b,
 4

00
 m

g/
da

y,
 a

nd
 tr

am
et

in
ib

, 2
 m

g/
da

y.
 b T

hi
s c

ol
um

n 
de

ta
ils

 th
e 

to
ta

l f
ol

lo
w

-u
p 

ra
ng

e 
an

d 
m

ea
n 

tim
e 

an
d 

th
e 

ra
ng

e 
an

d 
m

ea
n 

tim
e 

of
 a

pp
ea

ra
nc

e 
fo

r e
ac

h 
ST

.
ST

: s
ki

n 
to

xi
ci

ty
; N

M
SC

: n
on

-m
el

an
om

a s
ki

n 
ca

nc
er

; S
C

C
: s

qu
am

ou
s c

el
l c

ar
ci

no
m

a;
 K

A
: k

er
at

oc
an

th
om

a;
 A

K
: a

ct
in

ic
 k

er
at

os
is

; S
K

: s
eb

or
rh

oe
ic

 k
er

at
os

es
; P

PK
: p

al
m

op
la

nt
ar

 k
er

at
od

er
m

a;
 P

PD
: p

al
m

op
la

nt
ar

 
dy

se
st

he
si

a.
 

Acta Derm Venereol 97


